#### Updated 4/5/22

# University of North Florida HEERF II & HEERF III Student Portion Funding

In compliance with the quarterly reporting requirement:

1. An acknowledgement that the institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used the applicable amount of funds designated under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

On April 11, 2020, the certification and agreement to receive the CARES Act emergency financial aid grants to students was signed by President Szymanski and submitted to the Department of Education. UNF acknowledges and certifies that no less than the applicable amount of funds designated under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act, CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) have been used to provide emergency financial aid grants to students.

2. The total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement [for] Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs.

### HEERF II/CRRSAA:

The UNF allocation for HEERF II emergency financial aid grants to students funding is a minimum of \$5,885,098.

### HEERF III/ARP:

The UNF allocation for HEERF III emergency financial aid grants to students funding is a minimum of \$17,699,018.

3. The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs as of the date of submission.

HEERF II/CRRSAA-all funding disbursed as of the quarter ending September 30, 2021

HEERF III/ARP all funding disbursed as of the quarter ending December 31, 2021.

4. The estimated total number of students at the institution eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs.

### HEERF II/CRRSAA:

UNF estimates 9,665 students could potentially be eligible to receive an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 314(a)(1) of the CRRSAA.

### HEERF III/ARP:

UNF estimates 15,192 students could potentially be eligible to receive an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under ARP (a)(1) program.

5. The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs.

HEERF II/CRRSAA: all funding disbursed as of the quarter ending September 30, 2021

HEERF III/ARP: all funding disbursed as of the quarter ending December 31, 2021.

6. The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) programs.

## HEERF II/CRRSAA:

For the initial awarding of HEERF II funding, UNF determined eligible students must meet the following criteria:

- Currently enrolled undergraduate or graduate student for spring 2021
- U.S. citizen or eligible non-citizen
- Remaining unmet need for award term

The award amount is based on the amount of funding available and the number of students eligible. Typical award amount is \$1200 with a range of \$200-\$2000 per aid year.

## HEERF III/ARP:

For the awarding of HEERF III funding, UNF prioritized the awarding of funding based on:

- Exceptional need as determined by:
  - Pell Grant eligibility
  - o EFC
  - Enrollment Status (i.e. full-time, half-time, etc)
  - o Cost of Attendance

The award amount is based on the criteria above, the amount of funding available and the number of students eligible. Award amounts range from \$500 to \$2000.

7. Any instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants.

## HEERF II/CRRSAA:

Recipients of HEERF II Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students were notified of the award via their official UNF email. Students were instructed to review the information on our CARES Act webpage: <u>https://www.unf.edu/financialaid/cares-act.html</u> for additional information.

## HEERF III/ARP:

Recipients of HEERF III Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students were notified of the award via their official UNF email. Students were instructed to review the information on our CARES Act webpage: <u>https://www.unf.edu/financialaid/cares-act.html</u> for additional information.